## UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT 81

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT NONRENEWAL – JOYCE CONDON

**WHEREAS,** Joyce Condon ("Employee") is employed at-will by the Board of Education of Union School District Number 81, Will County, Illinois, as a member of the District's educational support personnel staff; and

**WHEREAS,** the Superintendent has recommended nonrenewal of the Employee's employment beyond July 31, 2021; and

**WHEREAS,** the Board of Education has determined to terminate the Employee's employment by the Board for the reasons discussed in closed session;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of Education of Union School District Number 81, Will County, Illinois, as follows:

- **Section 1.** The foregoing recitals are incorporated into and made a part of this Resolution.
- Section 2. The employment of the Employee will not be renewed, and her employment is hereby terminated effective at the end of the day July 31, 2021.
- **Section 3.** The President is hereby authorized and directed to cause delivery of notice of the Board's decision to nonrenew and to terminate her employment, such notice to be substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit 1, and incorporated herein by reference, by certified mail, return receipt requested, by regular mail, and by hand delivery, each means as soon as practicable, but in no event later than June 30, 2021.

Section 4.	This Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its
adoption. All prior	resolutions, or portions thereof, which are inconsistent or in conflict with the
terms of this Resolut	tion are repealed.
Member	moved the adoption of the Resolution, and Member
	seconded the motion. Upon a roll call vote being taken, the members voted
as follows:	
AYES:	
NAYS:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
The Presiden	t declared the motion carried and the resolution duly adopted.
	Date: June 9, 2021
	BOARD OF EDUCATION, UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER 81, WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS
	By:
ATTEST:	President, Board of Education
Secretary, Board of I	Education